
  دولت جمهوری اسلامی افغانستان

ب ر اداره ملی تنظیم امو 
ٓ
  ا

  د افغانستان اسلامي جمهوري دولت
  د چارو تنظیم ملی اداری  د اوبو

  
 

 
 

  

  

 

ب
ٓ
  معینیت ا

  دفتر مرکزی مدیریت برنامه ها
C-PMO 

 :website                                                                                                                                    افغانستان -، کابل سرك عمومی دار المان مقابل سناتوریمآدرس:  

www.mew.gov.af  

Notification for intention to contract award 
 
The National Water Affairs Regulation Authority (NWAR-A) is supposed to award the contract: Water Resources Development 

Investment Program _ Project 2, Rehabilitation of Lower Kokcha Irrigation – Zone II: Archi Jadid Canal (AJC), LKIP/AJC Washes 

and drains Civil Works, under contract No.NPA/MEW/98/W-2511/ICB,(Package-08) with Excellent Planning and Construction 

Company, having license No. D-22256 located at First Road Taymani Project, District 04, Kabul, Afghanistan; in the amount of 

USD 3,789,981.97( Three Million Seven Hundred  Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One Dollars and Ninety- 

Seven Cent) inclusive of 10% Contingency amounting to USD 295,347.64 and provisional sum amounting to USD 50,000.00. 

Bidders who appeal reconsideration or have any objection, they can submit their application within 7 days to the National Water 

Affairs Regulation Authority (NWAR-A) from the date of announcement. 

This notification does not constitute award of contract. The contract shall not be awarded until the notice provided elapsed and 

complaints, if any received, is addressed in compliance with appeal and review manual. 

 
           Reasons of Unsuccessful Bidders:   
 

No. Name of Bidder 
Bid Price as read-out in 

Bid opening 
(USD) 

Evaluated Bid Price 
(USD) 

Reasons of rejection 

1 
Heraialpha & Alke Insaat 
sanayi ve Ticaret As. JV. 

2,787,983.80 2,529,654.37 

The bidder could not fulfill the 
requirement for Financial Resources 
as indicated in form FIN-3, 
requirement for JV Firm is; 
One partner, USD 316,000 
Each partner, USD 197,500 

2 
New United CC & New 

Sadaat Co. 
3,543,556.69 3,203,469.72 

The bid validity period stated in the 
letter of bid is 120 days i.e less than 
the requirement of 180 days. 

3 Biltek Afghan co. 4,276,673.99 3,479,743.84 
The cost of the bidder is higher than 
the winner bidder. 

 

 
  


